TFRIC 13 Customer Loyalty Programmes 2014

Management expects to adopt and apply these new interpretations in accordance with the FAP’s

announcement and has made a preliminary assessment of the potential initial impact on the
Company’s financial statements of these new interpretations and expects that there will be no material

impact on the financial statements in the period of initial application.

I.C.C. International Public Company Limited
Notes to the interim financial statements

For the three-month and six-month period ended 30 June 2013 (Unaudited)

 37

19 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the statements of comprehensive income for the three-month and six-month

periods ended 30 June 2012, which are included in the 2013 interim financial statements for

comparative purposes, have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2013 interim

financial statements.

  Financial statements in

which equity method is

applied and Separated

financial statements

  2012
  Before

reclass.

Reclass.

 After

reclass.

  (in thousand Baht)

Statement of comprehensive income

For the three-month period ended 30 June 2012

Other incomes  45,914  41,467  87,381

Administrative expenses  340,344  40,438  380,782

Finance costs  -  1,029  1,029

   -

For the six-month period ended 30 June 2012

Other incomes  82,034  41,467  123,501

Administrative expenses  647,607  40,438  688,045

Finance costs  -  1,029  1,029

   -

The reclassifications have been made because the new classification is more appropriate to the

Company’s business.